

COLUMBIA POLICE DEPARTMENT "Policing Excellence through Community Partnerships"

| <i>Directive Type:</i> General Order | Effective Date: 09-10-2016 | General Order Number: 09.02 |
|---|-------------------------------|--------------------------------|
| Subject: Section 17 – Search and Rescue | | |
| Amends/Supersedes: Section 17 – Search and Rescue 2008 | Chief of Police: | |
| <i>Distribution:</i> All Personnel | Review Date: July 1 | # of Pages: 1 |

The Columbia Police Department does not conduct Search and Rescue Operations.

The Columbia Fire Department and/or Richland County Emergency Medical Services (EMS) will be utilized to perform all Search and Rescue operations.

Officers of the Columbia Police Department will assist the rescue teams with scene security, traffic control, and other logistic requirements as requested.